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—t CORRECTED FIELD NOTES of a survey of

e B2B.96 _ acres of land for

by virture of Section 4 of House Bill No. 9, passed at the Regular Session of the Forty-sixth Legislature,

and approved June 19, 1939, regulating the sale of excess acreage in titled or patented surveys. Said

land is situated in Tarrent _____ County, about .10 miles S lﬂ.?. ¥ _from

Fort Worth. ... ., the county seat, and is described by metes and bounds as follows, to-wit:
Beginning at the 8, W, corner of the T. 0. Moody Survey.

THENCE West with the North line of the J. A. Gill Survey
1400 vrs. to the Fast line of the Moses Walers Survey,a stone.

THENCE North at 63 vrs. a stone the N. E. corner of said
Waters and the 3., E, corner of the A. Castillos Surveys, in all 9357
vrs., & pipe (set by Brookes Baker) the S, W. corner of the J. W.
Haynes Survey.

THENCE N. 89° 25' E. with the South line of said Haynes
Survey and fence line 1406 vrs. an iron pin 186 vrs. South of the
original N. W. corner of the T. 0. Moody Survey. Said pin béing
2%2 vrs. West and 186 vrs, South of a stone the originel S, E. corner

of the J., E, Dishman Survey.

THENCE South 0° 15' W. with the West line of said Moody
Survey and fence line 966 vrs. to the place of beginning.

to the place of beginning.
Variation ... Euﬁﬁ'!; Chain Carriers T 8. Armstrong. ...

RBegringamiarked. . | 1 . 4 & 0 Henry M. Didcson Jre

Sarveyed 4. Tune . 1994 By o/ e e e e e

I, Henry M, Didkson Licensed Stete landSurveyor of Tarrant . County,
Texas, do hereby certify that the foregoing survey was made by me on the ground, and according to
law; that the limits, boundaries and corners, with the marks, natural and artificial, are truly described
in the foregoing Plat and Field Notes, just as I found them on the ground; and they are recorded in

Book."B" _ Page 400 | of the County Surveyor’s Records of .. Tarrent
County, T.g:?a%- emption
Fhis Bl _day of _ _Seplember . SIOSEGN

Licensed State Land Surveyor of ... Ta&rrant _..County, Texas.

and County
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GENERAL LAND OFFICE
' Austin, Texas

No., . - E 2
Corrected Field Hutes g
Halemp: -2 x5 19
8 i Commissioner
Approved

Bejeftedasa: s ue  So8ge €

Commissioner -

1, HENRY M, DICEKSON TLicensed State
and County

Buzvefor of - EAYTARE 8 ®

County, do hereby certify that the charac-

ter and reasonable market value of the land

included within the limits of the within

field notes are as follows: :

Soil (state character) Thin Loam

Tinen . RS e

Valoe BRI 1 el per acre
(including timber)
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PLAT SHOWING LAND IN mmm COUNTY, ool

TEXAS TO ACCOMPANY FIELD NOTES OF THE 0=

JOHN H. DUNCAN SURVEY. '
SURVEYED 4 JUNE 1954
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TARRANT COUNTY COURT HOUSE

20 September 1954

Mr. Baseom Giles
Commisegoner of the General Land Office
Austin, Texas,

Dear Mr, Giles:

Ia mekéng the survey of the John H. Dimcan Survey, I found an
execess of 18,96 acres of land, I then went to the N. E. corner of
the J. M. Pickett Survey where I found a rock that I had found in
éﬂla when I made & survey on July 21, 1913, out of the J. Jennings

urvey,

I Bhen ran a line South 1440 vrs. as celled for in the original
fiéxd notes for the J. M. Pickett SBurvey. I then ran a line South
960 vrs, as called for in the original field notes of the J., W.
Haynes Survey and found it to be exactly on the North line of the
J. H. Duncan Survey, as now located on the ground.

I then went to the S. W, corner of the T. 0. Moody Survey and . -
ran a line 1400 vrs. west as called for in the nriﬁiﬂal field notes
and fuunﬁ a stone the S, W. corner of the John H. can Survey

. I thenran a line North atmﬁﬁ vrs; and set a stone for the 3. E.
" corner of the A, Castillo and the N, E . corner of the Moses Waters
Surveys, continuing North in all 957 vrs., to a pipe set by John
Baker for the S. W. corner of the J. W, Hegmes Survey, the N. W.
‘ eorner of the John H. Dunean Survey.

I then ran with fence line N. BQ 25" 12 1406 vrs. and found
an iron pin the N. E. nnrner of sasid Duncan Survey, in the West
line of the T. 0, Moody Survey. I found this pin to be 232 vrs,
West and 186 vrs, South of the 8. E. corner of the J. C. Dishman
Survey, The S. E. corner of said Dishman Survey being a rock the
original corner.

I then ren a line S. 0° 15' W, with fence line, the West line
of said Moody 968 vrs. to the place of beginning,

. Sincerely yours

b 5{441_4:5 ffifla_t,ﬁﬁlqﬁ
.{: i Henry/M. ckson

Licensed 3tate Land Survey
County Surveyor Tarrant County, _Texes,

P. 5. You will note by the accompanying mep a plece of serap land
betBeen the East line of the A. Castillo and the West line of the
J. M. Pickett Survey, : =

TR0, : _M_meﬁth?PQS
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November 4, 1954

Mr. Henry M, Dickson
James Building
Fort Worth, Texas

Dear Mr. Dickson:

I have made an examination of your corrected field
notes, report and sketech relative to the J, H. Duncan Survey
in Tarrant County, which were received from the law firm of
Stone, Agerton, Parker & Kerr of Fort Worth, Texas, in their
letter of October 22, 1954, These instruments have not been

approved for the following reasons.

All of the surveys adjoining the Haynes and Duncan
Mmmﬂwmwmmuwwmr
J. P. Smith in 1856 and except the J. A. Gill Survey which
was made by Mr. Lively in « The area now occupled by the
Castillo and Flores Surveys was previously surveyed for Adamson
and McBalley. The J. McBailey calls for the NW corner of the
Pickett Survey and ran 1344 varas with its West line; the Adam-
son Survey adjoining the McBalley on the South, thence 1344
varas South to a common corner with the Walters Survey; total
distance of beth surveys you will note is 2688 varas. The
Flores Survey also calls for the Pickett NW corner and ran

South 1174 varas with its West line, the Castillo Survey calls
for the SE corner of the Flores in the West line of the Pickett

varas. From the above you will conclude that

Castillo, Walters and Gill Surveys all have a common line North
and South, whereas you have indicated the Castillo Survey to be
T4 varas West of the Pickett and its SE corner to be 63 varas
North of the G111l Survey.

The J. W. Haynes was originally surveyed Nov.
T, 1863 calling for a total of by 1400 varas. These field
notes were cancelled and patent issued on corrected field notes
dated December 21, 1863 calling for an area 360 by 1230 varas,
This survey begins at the SW corner of the Pickett Survey, runs
East 1230 varas, South 360 varas to the NE corner of the Duncan
and West 1230 varas to the East Line of the Castille.

et 376 7




Mr. Henry M. Dickso
Page 2 -
November 4, 1954

The J. A, Gill Survey calls for the SE corner of the
Adamson and the NE corner of the Walters Survey which is also
Castillo heretofore mentioned, thence runs
alls for the SW corner of the Martin Survey

the SE corner of the
East 2574 varas and ¢
which 1s also the SE
West on the

Survey begins at the SW co

1400 varas; the total
being 2744 varas, and

a conflict of 170 varas woul

can and Castillo Surv

ir
, %

you herewith  The pertinent fact
“‘on gnur sketeh in pencil.
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if the 2574
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You will note
in your report. :

. The distance

1344 varas which added to the Haynes
u-ort&mﬂﬂmm. The Dtlnl:l:
rmer o e thence Wes
Moody and Du:wun Surveys
varas distance is subtracted
d appear to exlst between the Dun-

I am returning the field notes, report and sketch to
outlined above being delineated

no vacancy will exist in

Sincerely yours,

BASCOM GILES, COMMISSIONER
OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE

Parker & Kerr

Fort VWorth National Bank Bldg.
Port Worth 2, Texas

Attention:

B. 6. Mansell

. anwﬁ/! 39’?’5}5
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Comptroller in the amount of § which -un Jou.
“this office in your letter of 3§taﬁir e

May 23, 1955

'Etana. Agerton, Parker & Kerr

Fort Worth Natlional Bank Building
Fort Worth 2, Texas

lttlntl.ﬂ'll Mr. B, G. Mansell

I hivt ruur letter of May 12, 1955 in which you re-
quested a re-examination of the Survey of J. I, Duncan, by Mr.
Henry M, Dickson, -Recelpt is acknowl of the three papers
enclosed in your letter, 1, Mr. Dickson's letter of Septemter

20, 1954, to the Commissioner, 2, His sketeh showing the al-
leged .exceas, and 3, Mr, Dickson's corrected field notes.

According to the records of this office the J, H,
Dunean Survey as patented is in conflict with the Antonio

' Castillo, & senior survey, and the re-traecement of thils sur-

vey by Mr. Dickson has not eliminated the confllet, The cor-
ruutad field notes of the Duncan Survey by Mr, Dickson cannct
therefore. be rilnd in the land Office records as correct.

The three papers listed in your letter of May 12,
1955 are being filed in the Tarrant County Sketch File, lnd an
endorsement made on the jacket of the Duncan File "Robertson
2nd Clase 484" as follows: 'See Sketeh File No. 33 for rejec-
tion of excess application, 5-20-55 VES:"

I have requested a refund warrant from the State

photostatic

copy of the Danciger Deed 1- velng’ rnturnud tn you hnruuith.
Sinuaruly yours,
EARL RUDDER, COMMISSIONER
BY:

V. E. Sterzing
Engineering Department

VES:mle
Enclosure

File: Rov. 2nd C1, 434
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